

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 779/2025

Jagannath S/o Late Shri Dungarmal Khandppa & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Shri Vaibhav Galriay, & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Mathur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

09/02/2026

It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioners that the order dated 09.10.2023 has been flouted by the respondents and they have not made the compliance as per the direction passed in operative portion of the order.

It is contended that as per the order, the respondents were directed to allot flat No. 7-KA-6 to the petitioner Ashok Kumar Flat No.- 18-KA-5 to the petitioner Jagannath, however, the respondents have not handed over the possession to the petitioners, therefore, the respondent No.1 be directed to remain present in the Court for explaining the non-compliance of the order.

Per contra, learned Additional Advocate General submits that vide order dated 19.10.2024, the Division Bench granted liberty to the respondents to revive the appeals in case the State files the appeals.

It is contended that the State has filed the appeal and the matter is shortly going to be listed in the Division Bench for

considering the stay application and the appeal, therefore, an opportunity may be granted to the respondents.

Heard and perused the material available on record.

It is apparent that no stay order is in operation against the impugned order dated 09.10.2023. The respondent No.1 is directed to comply with the order failing which, the respondent No.1 shall remain present in person in Court on 23.02.2026, to explain why the compliance has not been made.

List on 23.02.2026.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J