

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 779/2025

Jagannath S/o Late Shri Dungarmal Khandppa & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Dr. Debasish Prusty & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 320/2026

Jagannath S/o Late Shri Dungarmal Khandppa & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Dr. Debasish Prusty & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jagannath (Present-in-person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Charan Singh, Legal Remembrancer, RHB Mr. Rajesh Vyas, Housing Commission, OJC UDH (Present-in- person)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA
Order

25/04/2026

1. Mr. Charan Singh, Legal Remembrancer, RHB appearing on behalf of the respondent-contemnors informed this Court that D.B. Special Appeal Writ bearing Nos.1320/2025 and 1321/2025 have been filed challenging the order dated 19.10.2023 of which non-compliance has been alleged by the present contempt petition.
2. The said Officer further informed that the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court by its order dated 21.04.2026 has posted the matters on 20.05.2026.
3. In view of the above, he prayed that the matter be listed thereafter.

4. Considering the fact that the impugned order has already been challenged before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court which is seized of the matter.

5. This Court finds it appropriate to list these cases on 22.05.2026, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

PARSHANT/14-15